PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3009210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNITED AIR LINES, INC.	03/28/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES, INC.	03/28/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	UNITED AIRLINES, INC.	
Street Address:	WILLIS TOWER	
Internal Address:	233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8250052
Patent Number:	7061383
Patent Number:	6684443
Patent Number:	6681466
Patent Number:	6401901
Patent Number:	6349601
Patent Number:	6134500
Patent Number:	5003150
Patent Number:	4571758
Application Number:	13187337
Application Number:	12634459
Application Number:	12330204
Application Number:	11674777
Application Number:	09851849
Application Number:	09853945

PATENT

502962611 REEL: 033670 FRAME: 0383

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09851844
Application Number:	09778416
Application Number:	11362483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL B. STEPHENS

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32188/G1000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL B. STEPHENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul B. Stephens/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=United name change doc#page1.tif source=United name change doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033670 FRAME: 0384

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 03/28/2013 FILED 12:00 PM 03/28/2013 SRV 130371094 - 0890080 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER March 28, 2013

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation submits this Certificate of Merger for filing and hereby certifies that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations which are to merge are:

Name of Constituent Corporation

State of Incorporation

Continental Airlines, Inc.

Delaware

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of United Air Lines, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Continental Airlines, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the sole surviving corporation (the "Survivor"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each corporation in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
 - 3. The surviving corporation shall be Continental Airlines, Inc.

United Air Lines, Inc.

- 4. The name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to United Airlines, Inc.
- 5. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Survivor shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 6. The merger of United Air Lines, Inc. with and into Continental Airlines, Inc. shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on March 31, 2013.
- 7. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Survivor at the following address: Willis Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606.
- 8. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

PATENT

The Survivor is signing this Certificate of Merger on the date first written above.

CONTINENTAL AIRLINES, INC.

Name: Brett J. Hart

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

PATENT REEL: 033670 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 09/04/2014